

University Of Kashmir, Srinagar

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

No: F(Exp.Cer Res/KU/23 Dated: 31st January 2023

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Bilal Ahmad Wani S O Mohmad Sultan Wani has worked as Dr. D.S. Kothari Post Doctoral Fellow (PDF) in the Department of Mathematics. University of Kashmir, Srinagar under the supervision of Prof. Shariefuddin Pirzada from 28 May 2019 to 28 May 2022.

Details of his DSKPDF fellowship award are as follows:

Application Form No: UGC Award Letter No. & Date: 27, 2019 Date of Joining: Name and address of the Mentor: MA/18-19/0037 No. F.4-2/2006(BSR)/MA/18-19/0037 dated May

28/05/2019 Prof. (Dr.) Shariefuddin Pirzada Department of Mathematics University of Kashmir, Srinagar-190006 28/05/2019 to 28/05/2022 Graphs on various algebraic structures Graph Theory and Algebraic Structures

Period of the postdoctoral fellowship: Topic of sanctioned research proposal: Broad subject area of research:

Apart from his project activities, he actively participated in the department work assigned to him and taught "Number Theory-I & Abstract Algebra-I" courses to M.Sc. Mathematics students for 2020-2022 academic years.

His character and conduct during the period mentioned above were satisfactory.

I wish him all the success in his future endeavors.

Prof. Shariefuddin Pirzada (Head Deptt. Of Mathematics) Professor & Head Postgraduate Department of Mathematics University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Prof. Irshad A. Nawchoo Dean Research

Dean Research University of Kashmir